For and on Behalf of
SAA Approvals Pty Ltd
SA
A Approvals
CERTIFIED
Certificate of Conformity/Approval
This certificate is issued by SAA Approvals Pty Ltd in
accordance with the SAA Approvals Electrical Product Safety
Certification Scheme accredited by JAS-ANZ under AS/NZS
ISO/IEC 17065, RECS accreditation under the Queensland
Government legislative requirements and REAS accreditation
under the NSW Government legislative requirements. SAA
certifies the product nominated in this certificate complies with
standard/s listed above in accordance with the schemes herein.
For SAA Contact Details and Certificate verification, go to:
Issued: 02-11-23    231106
Correction   Page 1 of 2
 Certificate No.: SAA-231106-EA
Certificate Holder: Wenzhou CHT Electric Co., Ltd.
808#, Binhai Nine Road, Wenzhou Economic
Development Zone, Wenzhou,
Zhejiang 325025
P.R. China
 Regulatory Definition: Residual Current Device
 Product Description: Residual Current Operated Circuit-breaker
(with Integral Overcurrent Protection for Household and
Similar Uses, RCBO)
 Standard/s: AS/NZS 61009.1:2015
 Condition/s: Type AC RCDs are not approved under the NSW Recognised
External Approval Scheme.
 Approval Marks: RCM (In accordance with AS/NZS 4417 and EESS requirements)
  and
  SAA-231106-EA (In accordance with NSW legislative requirements)
 Initial Issue Date:  2 August 2023
 Expiry Date:  2 August 2028
For and on Behalf of
SAA Approvals Pty Ltd
SA
A Approvals
CERTIFIED
Certificate of Conformity/Approval
This certificate is issued by SAA Approvals Pty Ltd in
accordance with the SAA Approvals Electrical Product Safety
Certification Scheme accredited by JAS-ANZ under AS/NZS
ISO/IEC 17065, RECS accreditation under the Queensland
Government legislative requirements and REAS accreditation
under the NSW Government legislative requirements. SAA
certifies the product nominated in this certificate complies with
standard/s listed above in accordance with the schemes herein.
For SAA Contact Details and Certificate verification, go to:
Issued: 02-11-23    231106
Correction   Page 2 of 2
Model Trade Name Rating/Marking
DGB1LE-40 CHT Un: 240V(230V)~ 1P+N 50/60Hz, with switched neutral pole
In: 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40A, Type B-, C- & D-
IΔn: 30mA, Type A and Type AC
IΔm: 2000A
Icn=lcs: 4500A
DGB1LE-40H CHT Un: 240V(230V)~ 1P+N 50/60Hz, with switched neutral pole
In: 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40A, Type B-, C- & D-
IΔn: 30mA, Type A and Type AC
IΔm: 2000A
Icn=Ics: 6000A